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 2025 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half Marathon Recreational Walk

45th Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 14th September 2025

First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time 6.7 km 12 km 17.8 km Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Women Men

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35)

M35-

49

W35-

49 M50+ W50+ City Age

Laura Langley 2206 1:50:47 1:50:45 0:35:54 1:04:40 1:34:19

North Canterbury 

Athletic Club 1 1 1 Edgeware 28

Mark Shakespeare 2207 2:25:49 2:25:44 0:47:33 1:23:58 2:03:20 2 1 1 Christchurch 51

Trevor Martin 2189 2:31:10 2:31:05 0:47:59 1:25:15 2:07:19 3 2 2 Darfield 63

Jodie Seaton 2254 2:33:57 2:33:55 0:47:31 1:25:07 2:08:54 4 2 1 Mosgiel 43

Alan Connelly 2146 2:34:13 2:34:08 0:47:58 1:25:06 2:08:22 5 3 3 Whangarei 62

Xun Xiao 2140 2:36:42 2:36:35 0:51:33 1:29:38 2:12:33 6 4 1 Otago 33

Wayne McKay 2201 2:38:46 2:38:38 0:48:44 1:27:12 2:12:12 7 5 4 Waldronville 69

Tori Wilson 2150 2:39:40 2:39:29 0:51:17 1:30:36 2:14:02 8 3 2 Dunedin 48

Lynda Kelly 2166 2:41:07 2:41:04 0:51:15 1:30:53 2:16:23 Athletics Taieri 9 4 1 Mosgiel 64

Lara Findlater 2149 2:41:13 2:41:10 0:51:23 1:31:04 2:15:49

Caversham Harrier 

& Athletic Club 10 5 2 Mosgiel 50

Julie Robinson 2119 2:41:34 2:41:30 0:51:38 1:31:56 2:16:43 11 6 3 Dunedin 54

William Robertson 2126 2:42:39 2:42:25 0:53:30 1:34:02 2:17:33 12 6 5 Dunedin 59

Brendan McCombe 2256 2:43:38 2:43:20 0:55:01 1:36:44 2:19:34 13 7 1 Dunedin 47

Whana Gordon 2232 2:44:12 2:44:08 0:55:02 1:35:19 2:19:30

Athletics & Cycling 

Masterton 14 8 6 Masterton 52

Zac Harrington 2236 2:44:20 2:44:09 0:55:38 1:35:59 2:19:43 15 9 2 Mosgiel 34

Luana Pentecost 2159 2:44:45 2:44:39 0:54:26 1:35:18 2:19:31 16 7 3 Clyde 49

Ken Harrison 2162 2:46:02 2:45:49 0:54:36 1:36:01 2:19:59 17 10 7 Kew 59

Tony Garchow 2124 2:47:45 2:47:31 0:54:30 1:36:03 2:21:16 18 11 8 Dunedin 54

Kate Lilley 2130 2:47:46 2:47:32 0:54:29 1:36:05 2:21:16

Louise Davie 

Charitable Trust 19 8 4 Dunedin 50

Marina Muratova 2257 2:49:33 2:49:12 0:54:31 1:35:40 2:22:58 20 9 4 Rangiora 44

Ingrid McKie 2125 2:49:40 2:49:35 0:53:47 1:36:16 2:23:51 21 10 5 New Plymouth 68

Marianne Garvey 2188 2:49:40 2:49:35 0:53:46 1:36:15 2:23:51 22 11 6 Dunedin 59

Janice Hughes 2155 2:50:24 2:50:21 0:55:36 1:37:03 2:23:24

Caversham Harrier 

& Athletic Club 23 12 7 Dunedin 62
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 2025 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half Marathon Recreational Walk

45th Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 14th September 2025

First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time 6.7 km 12 km 17.8 km Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Women Men

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35)

M35-

49

W35-

49 M50+ W50+ City Age

Tiffany McNutt-Milne 2211 2:51:32 2:51:17 0:53:50 1:35:28 2:23:57 24 13 5 Dunedin 48

Grant Kelly 2167 2:53:27 2:53:24 0:51:11 1:33:14 2:25:30 25 12 9 Dunedin 67

Shane Robinson 2120 2:53:51 2:53:47 0:55:37 1:38:21 2:26:20 26 13 10 Dunedin 58

Cherie McKinnon 2181 2:54:22 2:54:20 0:50:58 1:32:24 2:23:04

Hill City-University 

Athletics Club 27 14 8 Dunedin 52

Leanne CLEGHORN 2196 2:54:39 2:54:25 0:57:01 1:41:04 2:27:33 28 15 6 Ashley Downs 46

Chris Edwards 2178 2:54:44 2:54:28 0:55:12 1:39:57 2:28:01 29 14 2 Dunedin 49

Rebecca Bruhns 2246 2:56:10 2:56:02 0:54:48 1:38:02 2:28:19 30 16 9 Ranfurly 54

Rachel Andrews 2244 2:56:25 2:56:17 0:54:42 1:38:02 2:28:05 31 17 10 Ranfurly 51

Jackalyn Lyons 2243 2:56:54 2:56:43 0:56:43 1:40:08 2:29:27 32 18 11 Christchurch 52

Karyn Costello-Duffy 2219 2:56:55 2:56:42 0:56:57 1:40:47 2:29:50 33 19 7 Mosgiel 45

Amie McCombe 2255 2:58:03 2:57:44 0:54:56 1:36:44 2:28:54 34 20 8 Dunedin 42

Konrad Lilley 2247 2:59:14 2:59:02 0:57:10 1:40:47 2:29:56 35 15 11 Christchurch 54

Emily Plew 2142 3:00:16 2:59:56 0:59:40 1:45:00 2:33:35 36 21 9 Mosgiel 49

Jess Jones 2225 3:02:09 3:01:47 0:58:31 1:42:06 2:33:03 37 22 10 waverley 36

Adelle Hancock 2194 3:02:22 3:02:11 0:58:01 1:41:44 2:32:40 38 23 11 Dunedin 43

Debbie Smith 2129 3:02:23 3:02:14 0:58:10 1:44:02 2:34:04

Louise Davie 

Charitable Trust 39 24 12 Dunedin 57

Helena Thompson 2133 3:02:53 3:02:27 1:00:16 1:46:48 2:35:32 40 25 13 Auckland 62

Alan Dickie 2135 3:03:32 3:03:25 0:57:21 1:42:32 2:33:46 41 16 12 Waverley 55

Amelia Newsom 2228 3:03:41 3:03:37 0:57:45 1:43:19 2:34:36 walkie talkie 42 26 2 Dunedin 19

Brooke Leeder 2229 3:03:41 3:03:37 1:45:41 2:34:35 walkie talkie 43 27 3 Dunedin 18

Carolyn Bennett 2230 3:04:52 3:04:32 0:59:40 1:45:02 2:35:52 44 28 12 Outram 42

Gail Matheson 2131 3:07:09 3:07:01 0:58:58 1:44:41 2:37:31 45 29 14 Mosgiel 56

Donna Christensen 2132 3:07:12 3:07:04 0:59:00 1:44:39 2:37:32 46 30 15 Mosgiel 53

Carl Gutschlag 2239 3:08:07 3:07:48 1:00:30 1:48:21 2:37:25 47 17 13 Glenure 56

Paul Savage 2128 3:09:30 3:09:17 1:04:10 1:48:44 2:39:54 48 18 14 Dunedin 70

Melissa Rodgers 2101 3:10:49 3:10:36 1:02:16 1:49:42 2:41:23 49 31 13 Dunedin 46
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Net 

Time 6.7 km 12 km 17.8 km Club and or Team

Overall 
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(U35)
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M35-

49
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Tammy Rizzi 2209 3:10:49 3:10:37 1:02:16 1:49:43 2:41:23 50 32 14 Dunedin 40

Tracey Maclennan 2141 3:12:09 3:11:47 1:00:16 1:46:42 2:41:35 51 33 16 Otatara 54

Linda Reynolds 2202 3:12:13 3:11:54 0:59:43 1:46:32 2:40:43 52 34 17 Abbotsford 62

Brent Hill 2227 3:12:25 3:12:22 1:00:50 1:51:25 2:43:29 53 19 3 Dunedin 45

Leeanne Melvin 2154 3:12:26 3:12:22 1:00:54 1:51:25 2:43:28 54 35 18 Balclutha 50

Alister Hurndell 2222 3:12:47 3:12:39 1:50:38 2:43:25 55 20 15 Helensburgh 68

Mary Lambie 2104 3:13:17 3:13:08 1:01:10 1:49:23 2:43:59 56 36 19 Auckland 61

Ellen Feng 2242 3:13:38 3:13:18 0:59:56 1:46:39 2:42:47 57 37 4 Dunedin 27

Lorraine Hanson 2199 3:13:54 3:13:36 1:03:57 1:51:37 2:43:58 58 38 20 Macandrew Bay 66

Heather Nelson 2156 3:14:04 3:13:57 0:59:04 1:44:55 2:41:08

Caversham Harrier 

& Athletic Club 59 39 21 Dunedin 63

Loren Westhead 2234 3:14:37 3:14:31 1:00:44 1:50:12 2:43:42 60 40 15 Dunedin 39

Dallas Cunningham 2235 3:14:38 3:14:31 1:00:44 1:50:12 2:43:42 61 41 22 Dunedin 65

Bruce McGavin 2127 3:14:59 3:14:46 1:04:15 1:48:45 2:42:19 62 21 16 Dunedin 71

Lisa Matisoo-Smith 2218 3:15:16 3:15:08 1:02:31 1:50:47 2:44:33 Pātāka Ora 63 42 23 Dunedin 61

Fiona McClelland 2215 3:15:50 3:15:25 1:04:17 1:51:35 2:45:34 64 43 24 Invercargill 59

Jan McClelland 2217 3:15:50 3:15:24 1:04:20 1:51:35 2:45:34 65 44 25 Mosgiel 57

Sue McFarlane 2144 3:15:56 3:15:51 1:00:52 1:50:12 2:45:34 66 45 26 Christchurch 61

Julie Parish 2145 3:15:56 3:15:52 1:00:53 1:50:11 2:45:34 67 46 27 Christchurch 62

Emily-Jane Dasent 2139 3:19:17 3:19:03 1:04:12 1:54:00 2:48:17 68 47 28 Remuera 54

Lea Iddles 2195 3:21:01 3:20:55 1:04:23 1:51:19 2:48:05 69 48 5 Dunedin 30

Kristina Miles 2210 3:21:02 3:20:56 1:04:25 1:51:19 2:48:06 70 49 6 Dunedin 21

Charlotte Lavender 2143 3:21:34 3:21:14 1:05:14 1:56:56 2:51:42 71 50 29 Lincoln 51

Karen Amyes 2237 3:21:34 3:21:16 1:05:11 1:56:56 2:51:42 72 51 30 Christchurch 61

Sheryl Cormack 2216 3:22:13 3:21:59 1:03:01 1:51:40 2:50:32 73 52 31 Mosgiel 54

Fran Liddell 2203 3:22:43 3:22:33 1:02:34 1:53:10 2:50:24 74 53 32 Mosgiel 66

Gennie Jackson 2147 3:23:25 3:23:01 1:05:54 1:57:32 2:52:40 75 54 33 Dunedin 53

Fran Hall 2148 3:23:25 3:23:01 1:05:50 1:57:32 2:52:42 76 55 34 Dunedin 53
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First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time 6.7 km 12 km 17.8 km Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Women Men

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35)

M35-

49

W35-

49 M50+ W50+ City Age

Janelle Kennedy 2163 3:23:50 3:23:29 1:04:52 1:56:16 2:52:17

Caversham Harrier 

& Athletic Club 77 56 35 Dunedin 61

Lynley Taimalie 2173 3:23:50 3:23:29 1:04:46 1:56:16 2:52:18 78 57 36 Dunedin 59

Moana Garner 2205 3:24:40 3:24:21 1:03:58 1:54:14 2:52:00 79 58 16 Dunedin 47

Ella Turpin 2204 3:24:42 3:24:22 1:04:00 1:54:13 2:52:00 80 59 7 Dunedin 23

Lindsay McCaughan 2223 3:25:03 3:24:50 1:05:09 1:56:30 2:52:43 81 22 17 Mosgiel 56

Tania Wyber 2224 3:25:04 3:24:52 1:03:39 1:52:52 2:50:53 82 60 37 Dunedin 53

Helena Strauss 2220 3:25:16 3:25:06 1:01:41 1:50:32 2:50:57 83 61 8 Oamaru 32

Eloise McCallaghan 2221 3:25:16 3:25:06 1:01:44 1:50:34 2:50:55 84 62 17 Dunedin 43

Teresa Philip 2117 3:25:46 3:25:31 1:06:56 2:01:29 2:55:50 85 63 18 Mosgiel 47

Angela Cairns 2136 3:26:38 3:26:29 1:06:53 2:01:30 2:56:24 86 64 38 Oamaru 52

Scott Wilson 2137 3:26:38 3:26:28 1:06:51 2:01:29 2:56:25 87 23 18 Oamaru 53

Lynette Mattingley 2193 3:27:11 3:27:03 1:03:21 1:54:21 2:52:39 88 65 19 Invercargill 44

Leigh Jeram 2231 3:27:47 3:27:26 1:04:41 1:56:09 2:52:49 89 66 9 Mosgiel 30

Anna Garthwaite 2109 3:28:18 3:27:54 1:06:06 1:56:58 2:54:37 90 67 39 Dunedin 53

Jeff Burrow 2108 3:28:18 3:27:54 1:06:06 1:56:57 2:54:41 91 24 19 Dunedin 53

Andrea Bartley 2183 3:28:27 3:28:21 1:08:17 2:00:09 2:55:49 Mumma Bears 92 68 20 Dunedin 35

Nicola Brown 2179 3:28:28 3:28:12 1:08:33 2:01:29 2:56:53 93 69 21 Mosgiel 41

Dayna Crump 2198 3:28:30 3:28:13 1:08:27 2:01:31 2:56:53 94 70 22 Dunedin 42

Sharon Hall 2165 3:28:32 3:28:08 1:06:55 1:59:31 2:56:03 95 71 40 Dunedin 54

Nicola Kruishoop 2164 3:28:33 3:28:08 1:06:54 1:56:46 2:56:05 96 72 41 Dunedin 51

Jo Hanning 2248 3:28:43 3:28:25 1:07:53 2:02:25 2:57:32 Five are alive 97 73 42 Balaclava 53

Bronwyn Parker 2249 3:28:43 3:28:25 1:08:02 2:02:19 2:57:35 Five are alive 98 74 43 Balaclava 51

Maria Christian 2250 3:28:43 3:28:25 1:07:54 2:02:20 2:57:37 Five are alive 99 75 44 Balaclava 52

Sonya Taylor 2251 3:28:43 3:28:25 1:07:53 2:02:22 2:57:31 Five are alive 100 76 45 Balaclava 56

Joanne Thom 2252 3:28:43 3:28:26 1:08:03 2:02:21 2:57:35 Five are alive 101 77 46 Balaclava 52

Joseane Costa 2233 3:29:55 3:29:33 1:04:42 1:56:11 2:54:27 102 78 10 Dunedin 32

Jane Metcalfe 2152 3:30:17 3:30:09 1:03:52 2:00:07 2:57:04 103 79 47 Dunedin 52
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Half Marathon Recreational Walk

45th Dunedin Marathon
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First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time 6.7 km 12 km 17.8 km Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Women Men

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35)

M35-

49

W35-

49 M50+ W50+ City Age

Wendy Munro 2238 3:30:18 3:30:07 1:03:51 1:57:20 2:57:04 104 80 48 Dunedin 61

Esther Haines 2158 3:33:12 3:32:49 1:07:13 2:01:55 2:59:46 105 81 49 Dunedin 71

Wendy Lockhart 2208 3:33:40 3:33:23 1:06:44 2:02:17 2:59:58 106 82 50 Dunedin 68

Jackie Mitchell 2168 3:33:41 3:33:23 1:06:40 2:02:17 2:59:57 107 83 51

Caversham, 

Dunedin 62

Jo Hadland 2113 3:34:04 3:33:41 1:07:57 1:59:07 3:00:50 108 84 52 Mosgiel 55

Shannon Glennie 2245 3:34:04 3:33:41 1:07:52 1:59:03 3:00:49 109 85 53 Mosgiel 56

Chi Nguyen 2172 3:34:48 3:34:36 1:09:21 2:02:21 3:01:22 110 86 23 Dunedin 43

Tessa Scorringe 2151 3:34:49 3:34:37 1:09:25 2:02:22 3:01:24 111 87 24

Abbotsford 

Dunedin 43

Jude McLelland 2105 3:35:03 3:34:36 1:06:28 1:59:01 2:59:02 112 88 54 Invercargill 60

Russell McDonald 2106 3:35:03 3:34:36 1:06:26 2:01:48 2:59:02 113 25 20 Invercargill 62

Sally Scott 2118 3:35:25 3:35:11 1:06:54 2:02:07 3:00:20 114 89 25 Dunedin 49

Fiona McEwan 2174 3:35:26 3:35:11 1:06:57 2:02:08 3:00:22 115 90 55 Mosgiel 54

Cheryl Neill 2103 3:37:20 3:36:56 1:07:14 2:01:30 3:01:40 116 91 56 Harwood 63

Phoebe Neo 2212 3:38:45 3:38:18 1:05:25 1:58:09 3:02:42 117 92 26 Dunedin 48

Fuku Nakagawa 2253 3:38:46 3:38:19 1:05:27 1:58:06 3:02:41 118 93 11 Dunedin 19

Theresa Kerr 2176 3:40:49 3:40:33 1:08:36 2:04:20 3:05:50 119 94 27 Dunedin 44

Rebecca Ferguson 2177 3:40:49 3:40:34 1:08:36 2:04:18 3:05:51 120 95 28 Palmerston 38

Liz Clouston 2182 3:41:11 3:41:05 1:09:22 2:03:57 3:06:12 Mumma Bears 121 96 12 Dunedin 30

Diane Smith 2138 3:41:59 3:41:39 1:06:18 1:58:33 3:06:50 122 97 57 Gore 65

Joy Luke 2153 3:42:00 3:41:40 1:06:18 1:58:33 3:06:50 123 98 58 Lake Hayes Estate 65

Theresa Davis 2192 3:45:53 3:45:24 1:09:13 2:03:52 3:09:48 Barre base 124 99 59 Dunedin 65

Dianne Tosh 2197 3:45:53 3:45:24 1:09:16 2:03:49 3:09:49 125 100 60 Dunedin 59

Fitz Gerwitz 2107 3:46:02 3:45:41 2:03:47 3:06:56 Don't wait up 126 26 21 Milton 51

Sue Keen 2115 3:47:53 3:47:42 1:09:44 2:07:51 3:09:05 127 101 29 Dunedin 49

Tina Moody 2114 3:47:54 3:47:42 1:09:47 2:04:57 3:09:04 128 102 30 Dunedin 49
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 2025 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half Marathon Recreational Walk

45th Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 14th September 2025

First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time 6.7 km 12 km 17.8 km Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Women Men

Senior 

Men 

(U35)

Senior 

Women 

(U35)

M35-

49

W35-

49 M50+ W50+ City Age

Gail Mackintosh 2102 3:48:35 3:48:32 1:12:54 2:07:44 3:11:39 129 103 61 Invercargill 54

Jessica Shand 2116 3:48:36 3:48:11 1:07:08 2:01:36 3:09:02 130 104 13 Invercargill 24

Renee Dasler 2180 3:51:54 3:51:49 1:12:55 2:10:20 3:14:50 131 105 62 Dunedin 53

Leagh Bower 2184 3:52:52 3:52:46 1:10:54 2:08:45 3:13:32 Mumma Bears 132 106 31 Dunedin 37

Alisha Soal 2240 4:00:28 4:00:05 1:10:27 2:06:29 3:19:59 133 107 32 Dunedin 41

Stacey Douglas 2241 4:00:29 4:00:06 1:10:31 2:06:33 3:20:07 134 108 14 Mosgiel 34
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 2025 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half Marathon Recreational Walk age groups men

45th Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 14th September 2025

First Name Last Name Bib Gun Time Net Time Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Men

Men 

U35

M45-

49

M50-

54

M55-

59

M60-

64

M65-

69

M70-

74 City Age

Mark Shakespeare 2207 2:25:49 2:25:44 2 1 1 Christchurch 51

Trevor Martin 2189 2:31:10 2:31:05 3 2 1 Darfield 63

Alan Connelly 2146 2:34:13 2:34:08 5 3 2 Whangarei 62

Xun Xiao 2140 2:36:42 2:36:35 6 4 1 Otago 33

Wayne McKay 2201 2:38:46 2:38:38 7 5 1 Waldronville 69

William Robertson 2126 2:42:39 2:42:25 12 6 1 Dunedin 59

Brendan McCombe 2256 2:43:38 2:43:20 13 7 1 Dunedin 47

Whana Gordon 2232 2:44:12 2:44:08

Athletics & Cycling 

Masterton 14 8 2 Masterton 52

Zac Harrington 2236 2:44:20 2:44:09 15 9 2 Mosgiel 34

Ken Harrison 2162 2:46:02 2:45:49 17 10 2 Kew 59

Tony Garchow 2124 2:47:45 2:47:31 18 11 3 Dunedin 54

Grant Kelly 2167 2:53:27 2:53:24 25 12 2 Dunedin 67

Shane Robinson 2120 2:53:51 2:53:47 26 13 3 Dunedin 58

Chris Edwards 2178 2:54:44 2:54:28 29 14 2 Dunedin 49

Konrad Lilley 2247 2:59:14 2:59:02 35 15 4 Christchurch 54

Alan Dickie 2135 3:03:32 3:03:25 41 16 4 Waverley 55

Carl Gutschlag 2239 3:08:07 3:07:48 47 17 5 Glenure 56

Paul Savage 2128 3:09:30 3:09:17 48 18 1 Dunedin 70

Brent Hill 2227 3:12:25 3:12:22 53 19 3 Dunedin 45

Alister Hurndell 2222 3:12:47 3:12:39 55 20 3 Helensburgh 68

Bruce McGavin 2127 3:14:59 3:14:46 62 21 2 Dunedin 71

Lindsay McCaughan 2223 3:25:03 3:24:50 81 22 6 Mosgiel 56

Scott Wilson 2137 3:26:38 3:26:28 87 23 5 Oamaru 53

Jeff Burrow 2108 3:28:18 3:27:54 91 24 6 Dunedin 53

Russell McDonald 2106 3:35:03 3:34:36 113 25 3 Invercargill 62

Fitz Gerwitz 2107 3:46:02 3:45:41 Don't wait up 126 26 7 Milton 51
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 2025 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half Marathon Recreational Walk age groups women

45th Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 14th September 2025

First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Women

Senior 

(under 

35)

W35-

39

W40-

44

W45-

49

W50-

54

W55-

59

W60-

64

W65-

69

W70-

74 City Age

Laura Langley 2206 1:50:47 1:50:45

North Canterbury 

Athletic Club 1 1 1 Edgeware 28

Jodie Seaton 2254 2:33:57 2:33:55 4 2 1 Mosgiel 43

Tori Wilson 2150 2:39:40 2:39:29 8 3 1 Dunedin 48

Lynda Kelly 2166 2:41:07 2:41:04 Athletics Taieri 9 4 1 Mosgiel 64

Lara Findlater 2149 2:41:13 2:41:10

Caversham Harrier 

& Athletic Club 10 5 1 Mosgiel 50

Julie Robinson 2119 2:41:34 2:41:30 11 6 2 Dunedin 54

Luana Pentecost 2159 2:44:45 2:44:39 16 7 2 Clyde 49

Kate Lilley 2130 2:47:46 2:47:32

Louise Davie 

Charitable Trust 19 8 3 Dunedin 50

Marina Muratova 2257 2:49:33 2:49:12 20 9 2 Rangiora 44

Ingrid McKie 2125 2:49:40 2:49:35 21 10 1 New Plymouth 68

Marianne Garvey 2188 2:49:40 2:49:35 22 11 1 Dunedin 59

Janice Hughes 2155 2:50:24 2:50:21

Caversham Harrier 

& Athletic Club 23 12 2 Dunedin 62

Tiffany McNutt-Milne 2211 2:51:32 2:51:17 24 13 3 Dunedin 48

Cherie McKinnon 2181 2:54:22 2:54:20

Hill City-University 

Athletics Club 27 14 4 Dunedin 52

Leanne CLEGHORN 2196 2:54:39 2:54:25 28 15 4 Ashley Downs 46

Rebecca Bruhns 2246 2:56:10 2:56:02 30 16 5 Ranfurly 54

Rachel Andrews 2244 2:56:25 2:56:17 31 17 6 Ranfurly 51

Jackalyn Lyons 2243 2:56:54 2:56:43 32 18 7 Christchurch 52

Karyn Costello-Duffy 2219 2:56:55 2:56:42 33 19 5 Mosgiel 45

Amie McCombe 2255 2:58:03 2:57:44 34 20 3 Dunedin 42

Emily Plew 2142 3:00:16 2:59:56 36 21 6 Mosgiel 49

Jess Jones 2225 3:02:09 3:01:47 37 22 1 waverley 36
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 2025 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half Marathon Recreational Walk age groups women

45th Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 14th September 2025

First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Women

Senior 

(under 

35)

W35-

39

W40-

44

W45-

49

W50-

54

W55-

59

W60-

64

W65-

69

W70-

74 City Age

Adelle Hancock 2194 3:02:22 3:02:11 38 23 4 Dunedin 43

Debbie Smith 2129 3:02:23 3:02:14

Louise Davie 

Charitable Trust 39 24 2 Dunedin 57

Helena Thompson 2133 3:02:53 3:02:27 40 25 3 Auckland 62

Amelia Newsom 2228 3:03:41 3:03:37 walkie talkie 42 26 2 Dunedin 19

Brooke Leeder 2229 3:03:41 3:03:37 walkie talkie 43 27 3 Dunedin 18

Carolyn Bennett 2230 3:04:52 3:04:32 44 28 5 Outram 42

Gail Matheson 2131 3:07:09 3:07:01 45 29 3 Mosgiel 56

Donna Christensen 2132 3:07:12 3:07:04 46 30 8 Mosgiel 53

Melissa Rodgers 2101 3:10:49 3:10:36 49 31 7 Dunedin 46

Tammy Rizzi 2209 3:10:49 3:10:37 50 32 6 Dunedin 40

Tracey Maclennan 2141 3:12:09 3:11:47 51 33 9 Otatara 54

Linda Reynolds 2202 3:12:13 3:11:54 52 34 4 Abbotsford 62

Leeanne Melvin 2154 3:12:26 3:12:22 54 35 10 Balclutha 50

Mary Lambie 2104 3:13:17 3:13:08 56 36 5 Auckland 61

Ellen Feng 2242 3:13:38 3:13:18 57 37 4 Dunedin 27

Lorraine Hanson 2199 3:13:54 3:13:36 58 38 2 Macandrew Bay 66

Heather Nelson 2156 3:14:04 3:13:57

Caversham Harrier 

& Athletic Club 59 39 6 Dunedin 63

Loren Westhead 2234 3:14:37 3:14:31 60 40 2 Dunedin 39

Dallas Cunningham 2235 3:14:38 3:14:31 61 41 3 Dunedin 65

Lisa Matisoo-Smith 2218 3:15:16 3:15:08 Pātāka Ora 63 42 7 Dunedin 61

Fiona McClelland 2215 3:15:50 3:15:25 64 43 4 Invercargill 59

Jan McClelland 2217 3:15:50 3:15:24 65 44 5 Mosgiel 57

Sue McFarlane 2144 3:15:56 3:15:51 66 45 8 Christchurch 61

Julie Parish 2145 3:15:56 3:15:52 67 46 9 Christchurch 62

Emily-Jane Dasent 2139 3:19:17 3:19:03 68 47 11 Remuera 54
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 2025 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half Marathon Recreational Walk age groups women

45th Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 14th September 2025

First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Women

Senior 

(under 

35)

W35-

39

W40-

44

W45-

49

W50-

54

W55-

59

W60-

64

W65-

69

W70-

74 City Age

Lea Iddles 2195 3:21:01 3:20:55 69 48 5 Dunedin 30

Kristina Miles 2210 3:21:02 3:20:56 70 49 6 Dunedin 21

Charlotte Lavender 2143 3:21:34 3:21:14 71 50 12 Lincoln 51

Karen Amyes 2237 3:21:34 3:21:16 72 51 10 Christchurch 61

Sheryl Cormack 2216 3:22:13 3:21:59 73 52 13 Mosgiel 54

Fran Liddell 2203 3:22:43 3:22:33 74 53 4 Mosgiel 66

Gennie Jackson 2147 3:23:25 3:23:01 75 54 14 Dunedin 53

Fran Hall 2148 3:23:25 3:23:01 76 55 15 Dunedin 53

Janelle Kennedy 2163 3:23:50 3:23:29

Caversham Harrier 

& Athletic Club 77 56 11 Dunedin 61

Lynley Taimalie 2173 3:23:50 3:23:29 78 57 6 Dunedin 59

Moana Garner 2205 3:24:40 3:24:21 79 58 8 Dunedin 47

Ella Turpin 2204 3:24:42 3:24:22 80 59 7 Dunedin 23

Tania Wyber 2224 3:25:04 3:24:52 82 60 16 Dunedin 53

Helena Strauss 2220 3:25:16 3:25:06 83 61 8 Oamaru 32

Eloise McCallaghan 2221 3:25:16 3:25:06 84 62 7 Dunedin 43

Teresa Philip 2117 3:25:46 3:25:31 85 63 9 Mosgiel 47

Angela Cairns 2136 3:26:38 3:26:29 86 64 17 Oamaru 52

Lynette Mattingley 2193 3:27:11 3:27:03 88 65 8 Invercargill 44

Leigh Jeram 2231 3:27:47 3:27:26 89 66 9 Mosgiel 30

Anna Garthwaite 2109 3:28:18 3:27:54 90 67 18 Dunedin 53

Andrea Bartley 2183 3:28:27 3:28:21 Mumma Bears 92 68 3 Dunedin 35

Nicola Brown 2179 3:28:28 3:28:12 93 69 9 Mosgiel 41

Dayna Crump 2198 3:28:30 3:28:13 94 70 10 Dunedin 42

Sharon Hall 2165 3:28:32 3:28:08 95 71 19 Dunedin 54

Nicola Kruishoop 2164 3:28:33 3:28:08 96 72 20 Dunedin 51

Jo Hanning 2248 3:28:43 3:28:25 Five are alive 97 73 21 Balaclava 53
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 2025 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half Marathon Recreational Walk age groups women

45th Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 14th September 2025

First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Women

Senior 

(under 

35)

W35-

39

W40-

44

W45-

49

W50-

54

W55-

59

W60-

64

W65-

69

W70-

74 City Age

Bronwyn Parker 2249 3:28:43 3:28:25 Five are alive 98 74 22 Balaclava 51

Maria Christian 2250 3:28:43 3:28:25 Five are alive 99 75 23 Balaclava 52

Sonya Taylor 2251 3:28:43 3:28:25 Five are alive 100 76 7 Balaclava 56

Joanne Thom 2252 3:28:43 3:28:26 Five are alive 101 77 24 Balaclava 52

Joseane Costa 2233 3:29:55 3:29:33 102 78 10 Dunedin 32

Jane Metcalfe 2152 3:30:17 3:30:09 103 79 25 Dunedin 52

Wendy Munro 2238 3:30:18 3:30:07 104 80 12 Dunedin 61

Esther Haines 2158 3:33:12 3:32:49 105 81 1 Dunedin 71

Wendy Lockhart 2208 3:33:40 3:33:23 106 82 5 Dunedin 68

Jackie Mitchell 2168 3:33:41 3:33:23 107 83 13

Caversham, 

Dunedin 62

Jo Hadland 2113 3:34:04 3:33:41 108 84 8 Mosgiel 55

Shannon Glennie 2245 3:34:04 3:33:41 109 85 9 Mosgiel 56

Chi Nguyen 2172 3:34:48 3:34:36 110 86 11 Dunedin 43

Tessa Scorringe 2151 3:34:49 3:34:37 111 87 12

Abbotsford 

Dunedin 43

Jude McLelland 2105 3:35:03 3:34:36 112 88 14 Invercargill 60

Sally Scott 2118 3:35:25 3:35:11 114 89 10 Dunedin 49

Fiona McEwan 2174 3:35:26 3:35:11 115 90 26 Mosgiel 54

Cheryl Neill 2103 3:37:20 3:36:56 116 91 15 Harwood 63

Phoebe Neo 2212 3:38:45 3:38:18 117 92 11 Dunedin 48

Fuku Nakagawa 2253 3:38:46 3:38:19 118 93 11 Dunedin 19

Theresa Kerr 2176 3:40:49 3:40:33 119 94 13 Dunedin 44

Rebecca Ferguson 2177 3:40:49 3:40:34 120 95 4 Palmerston 38

Liz Clouston 2182 3:41:11 3:41:05 Mumma Bears 121 96 12 Dunedin 30

Diane Smith 2138 3:41:59 3:41:39 122 97 6 Gore 65
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 2025 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half Marathon Recreational Walk age groups women

45th Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 14th September 2025

First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time Club and or Team

Overall 

Pos Women

Senior 

(under 

35)

W35-

39

W40-

44

W45-

49

W50-

54

W55-

59

W60-

64

W65-

69

W70-

74 City Age

Joy Luke 2153 3:42:00 3:41:40 123 98 7

Lake Hayes 

Estate 65

Theresa Davis 2192 3:45:53 3:45:24 Barre base 124 99 8 Dunedin 65

Dianne Tosh 2197 3:45:53 3:45:24 125 100 10 Dunedin 59

Sue Keen 2115 3:47:53 3:47:42 127 101 12 Dunedin 49

Tina Moody 2114 3:47:54 3:47:42 128 102 13 Dunedin 49

Gail Mackintosh 2102 3:48:35 3:48:32 129 103 27 Invercargill 54

Jessica Shand 2116 3:48:36 3:48:11 130 104 13 Invercargill 24

Renee Dasler 2180 3:51:54 3:51:49 131 105 28 Dunedin 53

Leagh Bower 2184 3:52:52 3:52:46 Mumma Bears 132 106 5 Dunedin 37

Alisha Soal 2240 4:00:28 4:00:05 133 107 14 Dunedin 41

Stacey Douglas 2241 4:00:29 4:00:06 134 108 14 Mosgiel 34
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 2025 Emerson's Dunedin Marathon
Half marathon recreational walk - clubs and/or teams

45th Dunedin Marathon

Sunday 14th September 2025

Club and or Team First Name Last Name Bib

Gun 

Time

Net 

Time 6.7 km 12 km 17.8 km

Overall 

Pos Gender

Gender 

Pos Category

Category 

Pos City Age

Athletics & Cycling Masterton Whana Gordon 2232 2:44:12 2:44:08 0:55:02 1:35:19 2:19:30 14 M 8 M50+ 6 Masterton 52

Athletics Taieri Lynda Kelly 2166 2:41:07 2:41:04 0:51:15 1:30:53 2:16:23 9 F 4 W50+ 1 Mosgiel 64

Barre base Theresa Davis 2192 3:45:53 3:45:24 1:09:13 2:03:52 3:09:48 124 F 99 W50+ 59 Dunedin 65

Caversham Harrier & Athletic Club Lara Findlater 2149 2:41:13 2:41:10 0:51:23 1:31:04 2:15:49 10 F 5 W50+ 2 Mosgiel 50

Caversham Harrier & Athletic Club Janice Hughes 2155 2:50:24 2:50:21 0:55:36 1:37:03 2:23:24 23 F 12 W50+ 7 Dunedin 62

Caversham Harrier & Athletic Club Heather Nelson 2156 3:14:04 3:13:57 0:59:04 1:44:55 2:41:08 59 F 39 W50+ 21 Dunedin 63

Caversham Harrier & Athletic Club Janelle Kennedy 2163 3:23:50 3:23:29 1:04:52 1:56:16 2:52:17 77 F 56 W50+ 35 Dunedin 61

Don't wait up Fitz Gerwitz 2107 3:46:02 3:45:41 2:03:47 3:06:56 126 M 26 M50+ 21 Milton 51

Five are alive Jo Hanning 2248 3:28:43 3:28:25 1:07:53 2:02:25 2:57:32 97 F 73 W50+ 42 Balaclava 53

Five are alive Bronwyn Parker 2249 3:28:43 3:28:25 1:08:02 2:02:19 2:57:35 98 F 74 W50+ 43 Balaclava 51

Five are alive Maria Christian 2250 3:28:43 3:28:25 1:07:54 2:02:20 2:57:37 99 F 75 W50+ 44 Balaclava 52

Five are alive Sonya Taylor 2251 3:28:43 3:28:25 1:07:53 2:02:22 2:57:31 100 F 76 W50+ 45 Balaclava 56

Five are alive Joanne Thom 2252 3:28:43 3:28:26 1:08:03 2:02:21 2:57:35 101 F 77 W50+ 46 Balaclava 52

Hill City-University Athletics Club Cherie McKinnon 2181 2:54:22 2:54:20 0:50:58 1:32:24 2:23:04 27 F 14 W50+ 8 Dunedin 52

Louise Davie Charitable Trust Kate Lilley 2130 2:47:46 2:47:32 0:54:29 1:36:05 2:21:16 19 F 8 W50+ 4 Dunedin 50

Louise Davie Charitable Trust Debbie Smith 2129 3:02:23 3:02:14 0:58:10 1:44:02 2:34:04 39 F 24 W50+ 12 Dunedin 57

Mumma Bears Andrea Bartley 2183 3:28:27 3:28:21 1:08:17 2:00:09 2:55:49 92 F 68 W35-49 20 Dunedin 35

Mumma Bears Liz Clouston 2182 3:41:11 3:41:05 1:09:22 2:03:57 3:06:12 121 F 96 WU35 12 Dunedin 30

Mumma Bears Leagh Bower 2184 3:52:52 3:52:46 1:10:54 2:08:45 3:13:32 132 F 106 W35-49 31 Dunedin 37

North Canterbury Athletic Club Laura Langley 2206 1:50:47 1:50:45 0:35:54 1:04:40 1:34:19 1 F 1 WU35 1 Edgeware 28

Pātāka Ora Lisa Matisoo-Smith 2218 3:15:16 3:15:08 1:02:31 1:50:47 2:44:33 63 F 42 W50+ 23 Dunedin 61

walkie talkie Amelia Newsom 2228 3:03:41 3:03:37 0:57:45 1:43:19 2:34:36 42 F 26 WU35 2 Dunedin 19

walkie talkie Brooke Leeder 2229 3:03:41 3:03:37 1:45:41 2:34:35 43 F 27 WU35 3 Dunedin 18
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